13-1218~PRS8 December 18, 2013

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount
of $946,316.65 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in
Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board's Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting
documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in
accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $948,366.63 as listed in the attached December Change Order Log. These construction
contract changes have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance
with section 7-15 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an
increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of circumstances or conditions calling
for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board’s Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 436, 468, 476, 477, 479, 480, 481, 482
will be used for all Change Orders (December Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



13-1218-PRS8

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shali not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended
from time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board’s Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-PO2), as amended from time fo time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:
Sebastien de Léongeaux Barbara Byrd-Benn;ett 3 £A3
Chief Procurement Officer Chief Executive Officer

Within Appropriation:

Approved as to legal formw

edptin

James L. Bebley !
General Counsel




T401

papiaoid Surpuny [eulalxy ‘6
SaAlenIU] 191ISL(T Joylo Jof poddag ‘g
A3areng orjoyuod jeuoneonpy 10y puoddng

souendwo) VAV 9

SPa9N] [BOIURYORA ANIOLI] °¢
SUOBIPUOY) JOLIXY PIAIRIOLIN( '
SUQNRJOIA 3P0 X "¢
souerdwo)) apo)
Kieg 1
suoseay
. 59'9TE9%6  §
UBDLIBWY SALEN %77
'suioodyyeq s,£oq pue s,|113 yioq ul %001 Sulioo() aoe[dey -dnxjoeq
01 5313 [993S SSOJUIEIS YIIM D PZe[S 10 [4DS MaU 3pIACL] ‘WIOOJIE]
s,£0Q 3& 94007 Xo11q paze|s Jo ayILMm JOLIaUI 3A0WAY JUaIE(pe PIM
[2A3] (e[S JOO]J 832.10U0I MIU APIAOL] 'SWIOOIYIE] IE QB[S 100[] paALay
N2 mes A[[e007 *[[em uonepunoj 3unsixa jo doj ojur pajomop apeis
aA0QE 9 JO ‘Ul B SUIPUSIXD GIND 3}9.10U0D M3U 3PIAOI 'SUOIIRAdfD
woolyleq J01I3IXa JO paseq Je 3U03S pajesolla3ap pasodxa Sunsixa
ysijourap A[{eoor 'swooIyieq jo Ioaul I s[|iem (13 Ae[d padeurep
aredaa pue ysiowap A[[eso ‘woolpeq s,118 1e %001 Aoliq paze(d 11 “SALYIDOSSY
3o ay3dm Jopiazul jutod Yang pue puly :I0LIBIXFE/IOLIAU] "PUS (RION 5 NASTAIN
8 1e39d.e) sroway “100) poom Bunsixs ysiuysy ‘Suliad pue sjfemiuted 0 0 9z 0 102 €T0Z/TE/eT  €10T/¥Z/0T  00'128'9Z¢  $ o0( orzov9e N'S ‘NIHISVd ‘H'd [00Yd§ UOSIdYIIW
*saredal 1950[> pue 32UIGED SNOSUE[[2ISIW NI ‘SHOLIVILNOD
8 ‘Bupured 39500 wI001SSE] 9plAacid 03 S1 100(01d ST JO JUBIUY YL adlL ¥102 €10Z/1€/ZT  €10Z/ST/OT  00'%8L'96T  § ole]| 69Z1¥9Z YITTIN AN [00ydS 0fe
J9[NO pieoq WS U0 pue japIno 1033sfoad Bulfies T 9epno
1EM T ‘SUOHIEIS SI9YOES) Je syDe( ejep 7 ‘suonels Jajulid 7 sjepowutosse 11 “SALVIDOSSY
osfe [[Im wood 9y ], "ANoeded Juapnis Zg YIm qe| palim-paey e ojul yoeq ® NASTAIN
L €72 WOO. PaYSI[OWIP 2UC 343 11AU0D-24 0 ST 300{0ad syl jojuajurayy, 0 0 (A%] 0 ¥102 €10¢/TE/CT  €T0Z/ST/OT  00'I¥EYY $ oo]| £460%92 *N'S ‘NIHOSVd "H'd [00Y2S uuep
‘syuswanodury Afiqissaooe
sapnpui 3sfoad sty 's1suied juwoogey Aq paj[eisul pue 4q paplaoad aq
M afoad siya 1oy Juswdmba joiferd ay [, ‘Buisejins £1a)es pazuaqqna
aoe[d-ur-pa.inod e pue [er1ajeur aseq a1eSs188e ‘qIno JuswIUTEIUOD
3200U0) ‘syuawasoadwg aSeurelp pajeosse yum (s-z se8e) jojLerd “INI ‘SHOLOVELNOD
6 M3U B 9PIAGI] H[BMAPIS 1210U00 pue JuowaAed YNH Bunsixa asoway 0 0 0 0 €102 €10Z/TE/CT  €102/2Z/0T 8LLS6'9ST  § o0{ 0506€£92 YITTIN AN Awiapeoy e
‘oowds NI 'SYOLOVELNOD Auopeoy
WM € U1 J0J WaISAS ULIR[R 211 M3U B [[e3sul 03 s13foad siyy joyuaqui syl 0 0 0 0 Y102 €102/1€/2T €102/L/TT  00'1608S $ ool 0865192 YITHW AN s1a101dxg eiquIn[o)
D_.. ‘Buideaspue| pue .
o ‘a1210u07 ‘a8eurelp SuIpn[pU] SARIAN ‘qIND 833.10U03 ‘SuldeLINS JAqqnt ANVAINOD
— soe(d-ur-painod quawdinba Ae[d yuapuadapul mau aplacId BIMONIS NOLLONYLSNOD
u 8 Aeyd g-z punose sdjyo poom pue sxequin anise[d Jaqqni Bunsixe ysiowsq  IE 0 ¥ 0 Y102 €102/1€/2T €10¢/S/TT  00'S8E'80T  § 20l 906492 g1V [o0Y3S sIawjey)
O_J “INI‘SHOLOVI.LNOD
— 9 “(1eaeny jo yed %0z Suipnpur) sioop dyd aveidey IS 0 0 0 PI0Z  E€T0T/TE/TT  E€T0T/TT/IT  L8'9E6'HS  § ool ShLYEIT AT AN [00YS seuap.ae)
Jam v H Vv
qiva
1afoud YVIA NOILITdWOD Lva aavmy AOHLINW #
04 SNOSYAd SALON ANY 3d00S Lalodd NOILDV ‘WHI4dV TVOSId JILVAIDIINY GHVMV LIVULNOD LIVHINOD LOVHINOD  HOLIVIINOD TOOHDS

€102 19quiadeg

v xipuaddy



13-1218-PRS8

60 IONVYHD W Hoday

‘sieaue Ul pieoq ey} 0} papodas Buiaq ale pue panoidde usaqg aney siaplo sbueyo Buimo||o) syl

‘SejsolIay]} pue Josuas alnjeladuws) JIie Wwool

¥6°60.L'G$ suoRipuo) palanodsig 40 Uofe|[R}SUI pUB ‘SI9jesH 1ong 913093 oM Jo Bulim ‘sisjesH Jond d1498]3 Joj Hoddns Jnusiun papinod Joj Jopio aueyy  €1L/22Z/0L €1/.2/60
62°1L0g'c2e HOV — uoissiwQ "aoeds MaU J0j sjusuialinba. Jojessdo pue suoRipuoo Bunsixe uodn paseq pannbal atem suoisinal wid)sAs Aunasg  €1/G0/LL €1/22/60
12°'629°21$ SUCHIPUOD patanodsid oBeoyD Jo AiO 03 oY wuele day JO uoe(ielsul J0j JopJo abueyy  €1/22/01 €1/0€/60
$€'66E°9L$ SUonIpuoD palanoasiq "uRiessq pue wsifepuen woJj abewep Jedal o) Jopio abueyy  €LED/LL gL/ieiol
84dd-v201-2l 86.509¢
B3po) uoseay SUONON0Sa(] JopI0 obuey) 3Jeqgaddy  djeq obuey)
%Zy' LT SE'€66'158% geeee'esls L 00099'899% 20SSY B USSIBIN "N'S ‘usyosed "Hd
JOH-1€292-¢L0C JOH uosuyor 102
89us||99x3 JO [00Y9§ AIRJudLUa|] UOSUYO UOPISM Sawe
92'988'02$ fejo] 09f0ud
‘spwl| 109fo.4d JUBLIND BY) BPISINO S31| S| JOMSS SIU}
10 47 65 Ajerewixolddy "uoin|os 1saq ay) aq pinom 47 0S| le Jo Juswaoejdal ey sieadde 3 “ayno. siy) Buofe suoneoo| sjdyinw ul
sabexealq ale aJsy) 1ey) sieadde )l ‘edoos 0apia Y} O SYNSaJ 3} UO paseg "umouy| Jou sem adid Aejo payupa pasdejjoo Bunsixe
92°988'9Z$ SUOIIPUOY) PaIAAQISIQ aU} Jo 8INoJ 8y | “pasde|jod sem Jey )l 0} pPaiosULIoD aul| Jomas Bulsixe Ue pey uiseq yoeo Bupnsixa ay) ey} pasanoosip sem))  SL/80/LL €1/90/L1
84d-G250-L} 898509¢
3poy) Uoseay Stonduoss(yJepip obuey) Segddy  3Je( sbueyd
%EG'SE  92'918'€0LS ozole'lzs 4 00°009'9/$ 00SSY g USS|AIN 'N'S ‘Usydsed ‘Hd
1IS-12622-€102 lisuoxig €102
|ooyog uoxiq Inypy
€2'189°L$ {101 10901d
‘Buidoos
€Z'189'1$ YOV — uoIssiwQ feulBLo Ul paijuap! JouU S1om Jey) sainixi4 moueN delp) Sus| Joj SasUs| mau (papasu uogejjeisul ou) apinoid 0} Jopuo abueud  €1/22/01 €1L/S2/0L
vdd-riZl-LL YEEEEYT
3po7) Uoseay SUONdIossqJeplQ obuey) 3Segddy  Seq sbueyd
%GE Ly T 6YIeSS LL260°LLS e LLZSE LS ABojouyoa) @ seomueg Bunybin 003
DLT1-1€6€2-€10C 9luosanuer Loz
|O0YOS UOSIWE SIe\ SIUUIAL
1Z'8v0'0€$ [ejo[ 10sl0id
‘BuijoAoal
GE'690°'12$ SUONJIPUOY PaJaN0IsI] 1se|[Rq pUR dwe) pue ‘sasua| Juswade|das Z ‘SIp Jjolial X8 Z| ‘slosuas Aouednado Gl ‘s Lo 612 apinold 0y sspuo abueyy  £L/9L/0L €1/20/0L
98'8.6'8$ suoIpuoD palanaodsia ‘Bujofosy pue dwe| g¢ pue ‘sasus| gz). "SI GL-d | ‘S v-1H LI ‘S LY 92 opinoid 0} Jopuo abueyd  €1/9L/0L €1/20/0)
€9¢1€92
3p0)) UOSESy SUONdIDSa( I9piQ) obuey, 3degddy  Sjeq obueq)
%ET Yy 12686169 L2'8¥0'0€$ 4 00°.£6°29% "0 ‘sBuissou) wnjuend
O1T-4veeT-€1L0C 9179Yje0n 102
100Yd§ 33209 UCA M
Jsquiny  joeljuO) junouny S19pI0 S19pPIO junoury
Od J0Y J0RU0D abBueyn abueyn joRIUOD
Jaqunp ydy paeog aoelQ jejoL pasiAay lejol daquinN Jeuiblo Jaquunn 309foud A0PUaA jo04og

€1L02Z/12/LL 2¥eq

907 H3AHO0 IDNVHO
9LJ0 | :abed SLPLILL O1E1/S /01 Wo.y abues s919Ao [enoidde weiboud wawanocidwyj eyden

pue £1/90/11 03 ZL/L1/0| Wo.y abuel sajep Japso abueyo asay | X sjooyas 211qngd obesys

€T0C ¥39IN303a Sd)



13-1218-PRS8

60 FONVHO W Wodey

‘sieale Ul pieog e\ o) pauodas Buleq ase pue pasoidde useq eaey siapio 9bury Bumolios sUL

91°552% leta] 109f0ud
9/'65¢$ SUOIIPUOD PaI9A0ISIg "sjselfeq z o asodsip pue aunixy 1.4 | ppe o} Jopio sbueyd  €1/L2/01 eLiveioL
0L¥d-2eeoct 098c¢eve
3p0)) uoseay SUoRau0Se JopiO ebuey) Jegddy  9jeq sbueyd
%02'6Z  2h'69v'96$ ryLyelLs Z 00°650°LL$ "0 ‘sbuissol) wnuenp
917-18912-€102 917 UOXIN €102
100Y2g UOXIN d WelllIA
CTATA A [e10] yosloid
LI TANAS HOV — UoIssiQ “JOPILIOD JOOY Puz 8y} Ul saanixy 1Bl uo sasua| [euolppe apiacid 0) Japio sbuey)  €1/82/0) cLivLiol
£09e¥92
3poD toseay SUoNdNoSaQ Joplo obueyy 3Jegaddy  Sleq obuey)
%G6'GZ  G6'96¥' 5% 66'822'LL$ € 00°89Z'€v$ *0T7 *sBuissoi wnjuend
D17-49.Y2-€102 917 ueyeuo €102
100Y2g UeyeuQ 1 wel|jim
geeee'esls [ejol 3090.d
"aul| Jopjuuds Bunsixe
o} [lovute)s ay) 4bnoay) pajnosal ag 0} SpadU WalsAS JopuLIdS aU) 0] pId) UleW , i S} 'JUSWSSEQ 8y} Ul YIOMIONP SAISUSIXS 8}
019N "PanoLLISS SBM JeU |[em SWES aU) Ul pajedoal 94 01 papasu jeyl Suiquunid osie sem
61'669'Cl$ SUOHIPUOY) PaIan0dsiq aJay | "2doos [eutbuo sy} JopuNn PAACLISI PeU M [leM B Ul SeM WSJSAS JSpuLIds ay] Joj UDUBIQ Ulew S} Jey) paidnoosip semyl  €1/2Z/0L €1/0£/60
“S}iom Jo 8doos JeutbLo ay) jo Hed Jou Sem SIoM SIY |
98°.61'v$ SUORIPUOYD PaJBN0DSI] 11 Jredas 0] paMSE SBM J010BIUOY) [BISURD) BUj} PUe “Jousiul JuINg/pafiewep & Uim pauanodsip sem jpued [eoujdeje Bulsixe uy  €1/22Z/0) €1/12/60
‘SOA[BA LWB)SAS Y4 U0
00°29¢€'v2$ SUOIIPUOD Palonodsi(]  SOUDIMS Jaduue) papinold "Wia)shs uliee - Buisixe ojul say Jey wa)sAs Jopuuds v Joy pued Jo|joajuod auoz ojbuis papinold  €1/22/01L €1/£2/60
"sugap Buuoo
16°G0L LGS SUOIIPUOYD PaIsr0dsiq 91810u09 Joy Jeisdwinp pue ‘dopsjunod ueLog) Joj Buoolq poom ‘Juswaseq ul Buidid soddo [feisul o} som Buuoo sjeioucd  €4/22/01 £1/02/60
‘Hoddns jeuoippe apircid o} uoessuad ayj punole uoli
98'912'G1$ SUONIPUOY) PaIanodsiq 9|BUE ejsul 0} PajoNsUl sem D) By ‘INSal & se ‘Buiggem Jo siahe| om] Buming ayy pauinbai joos ayy uo suofensuad OYAH  €1/80/LE €1/0E/60
‘100l04d ay Jo adoos [euibLio ay}
10 Jed Jou SemLIoM SIY | “Sailquiasse plenf mopum o} sdsey pajjoq 66 pue $320| ped GG ppe 0} pajsanbal useq sey DO
8L eV LS SUONIPUOD PaJan0dsi(] dyl ‘SWSIUBYIaLW BUINO0| MOPUIM PUE SPJeNnB mopuim JoLIBIXa ay} Jo suoiipuod Jood Bulsi® sy} pue sul yeaiq Buinuguods olang  €1/€0/LL €1//2/160
‘eale yealq
pue uoie)s BuIpIooai J1UID SUT 18 S,dVYAA Z PaI[EISU] PUB PaYSIUIN- "8L}S OU}03[e SjepOIWIOIIE 0} JOPUlAD PUB 19SHI0] JOOP
1£'6662$ SUOIIPUOY) Palanodsiq BunsIxe JO [eAOWSY 'JO0UDS UOSUYO[ PUB SoUBHUS DUlO 9L 1SBS Je JOOp /SWe) J00p Bunsixe e axuis dujosje Joj Joplo abueyd  €1/.2/01 €1/02/60
gdd-¥coi-2l 86.609¢
ET LR SUONAIOSaq) JopIQ abuey) 3Jeqddy  Seq dbueq)
%Zy'lc SE'E66'158% ge'eee'esls L 00°099'899% 00SSY @ USS|OIN 'N'S ‘Uaydsed "Hd
AOH-1L£292-€L02 JOH uosuyor ¢102
99U9]|99X3 JO |00y Alejuswalg UOSUYO UOP|OMA Sower
JoqUINN  JoeU0D  Junowy S19pIO S18pIO junoury
Ood 30 % JoRiIUOD abueyn abueyn joRIUO0D
Jaquinp ydy pieog doelo 1ejoL pasIADY 1ejol laquinN rewlbO Jaquinp 3joalold JOPUBA jo0y2g

9Ljo¢

€Loe/ieiLl

:0bey
:91ed

9071 ¥3A™UO FONVHO

SLi7LILL OVEL/SL/0 | woiy abuel S3]0A0 [erosdde

pue ¢L/90/1LL 0y 2L/LLIO 1L WOy abue. sajep Joplo abueys asay |

€T0¢ ¥4349N303d

weibo.d uswanoidw) [euded

sjooyog a1qnd obeosiyo

Sd)



60 ONVHO W Hodey ‘sleale | pieog auy o) pauodal Buleq aue pue paroidde uasq aney siapio abueyo Buimo(joy ayL

*SaUNIXH 90U} 104 YP2u0 Jadoud apinold “Jojos)jal

ze1vs'es SUOHIPUOD palaAodsi] Bupsixe ay} azj|na1 pue Uea|D "t 0} 9 Lo sdlef anpay 'sLEY (Z€) apinold Bunybrt wnuoppne sy Joj Jopio abueyd  £L/EZ/OL €1/60/0L
$G9EE9C
3po UoSesy SToNdIosa( JopIp ebue ) 3Jeqddy  9jeq ebueyn
%YS' Ve 9L°281°1G% 9/zez'0l$ 4 00'605'2¥$ "0 ‘sBuissoin wnjuenp
917-18062-€102 ol7ulpjueld €Log
19JU9 SHY aul4 ulpjuel
Zv'1e6'2es e10. 30004
TTLY0'98 SUOHIPUOD patsn0dstq "saunixy 01 Apjewixoiddy [leH Alquassy au) Ui sanixy Jo juswaoedal Jof Joplo sbueyd  E€1/E€2Z/0)L €1/60/01L
0Z'¥88'9L$ SUONIPUOD palsnadsiq "papinod sy Jjo.el [euolippe pue ‘obieiols WAS pappe ‘pepirc.d S18A0d SUS| [eUOHIPPE 104 apJo abueyd  €1/2Z/0L £1/60/01
816£€92
3p07) UOSESYy sSuondpossgJeplp obueyy) SlEgddy  3jeq obuey)
%ESYT Y LTYOLLS Tr'1£6'22% 4 00°96¥'€6$ "0 ‘sbuissoi) wnuend
O17L51LE2-€1L0C 91749uodjed €102
Jooyog Jauodje uljybne-}
GE'GLE'OYS [ejoL 30s/04d
S0y puey
PUB JINPU0D OYD) £ 10,02 U0RINIISU0D Ul SIEAJS Y} 9Ilym mou papinoad a4 [leys Buum sy} Joj Inpuod paiinbai ay ] “dwnd
80'%50'5¢$ SUORIPUOD paianodsic auy Bugsixe sy} 0} paio)sal 8q SNW 2SS [ROLOB[R JusURLLIEd B ‘§1.0Z/21/90 Palep Jene| Buiping jo juswpedegjed  €L/E0/LL €1/iL/ol
"8|qe)daooe pawssp pue YOI dY) Ag pamaInay "ussisid ay) o Buyoauuod inodsumop ayj oy Joud puaq jnodsumap
2y} Jo} Buipjing Buisixe oy} Je WalsAs jaxorlq B 9sn 0] palsanbal 10)orjuod ay | "WalsIo ay} 0] Bunosuuod nodsumop
ay) o} Joud pusq Jnodsumop sy} Joj Buipjing Bunsxa sy} e WaisAs joxoeIq e apinoid 0} Japio abueys soejd uladid sy}
¥2°002°L$ BYIO  poy o} desys soRnb e uey) aiow asnbal pinom (adid paziueael o} 1e1nb wody pabueyo) sdid mau ayy jo Jybiem ul aseasourayl  €1/22/0) elizz/oL
‘sasodind
9e'¥6L'1$ MOV — UOISSIWQ  UOIeZI-ISJUIM JOJ PI|[BISUI SUOOSUU0D Jle passaidwiod 4oy s1ajdnod yoinb yim sbujdnos 1, () 881y} jo [ejo) e Joy Japuo abuey)  £1/80/L1 SO0
a|fue Joos uIs)sID
ay) 0 Jejnoipuadiad Jeau Jo Je 39 0} Bully Sy} 9320l [[BYS JOJORIU0D SU | "WSISIO B INOdSUMOP SUj} JO UOIOSULOD SUJ Je WS)sID
05°9€2$ pRIdRIIQ JBUMO Y] OJu1 INOASUMOP U} WIS JOJEM SI0W JOR.IP 0} UdH)E) 8( 0) Papasu suoisinoud ‘S40 wolpisenbal e pue smaimognd oyang — €1/22/01 SLILLIOL
PR arAAN IR SUONIPUOY) Palanodsig ‘pabewep sem pas4 dwind aii4 Jaje Jredas dwnd aay jeuy Joy Jopio abueyy  €1/22/01 eLLLI0L
‘uleBe J1 ysn{pe 3snw mou pue sjuswinoop ueld [euibuo sy Jad sjod
Wb sy paisnipe wOO "0 9L 10 pesisul 00" L] mou st apelb paysiul pasodoid mau auy sanamoy ‘ueld Jad Ajjeaiuan pajsnipe
aq | ajod 1Bl ay) Buipesb pasinai sy} o} uonippe uj “suoiisuel} Buipelb [eapl aiow Joj AJuIdIA Jey) Ul uiseq yojed 3 yjed
0,G56°L$ HOV - UoIssIWQ By} Jo uoneAs|s dU) dsfed 0} (2P SI I 210418y} ‘pajediogue Ueyl JoyBIY a1e s)is du} o Hed jseaypou syl ur ssen bunsixe oyl €LEO/LL c€i/oL/ol
84d-6G250-LL £€£G509¢2
3p07)) UOSETY Suonduoseq Jeplo abueyy) Sfegddy  9le(] obuey)
%SSYZ 2L'T9E'V0S LS TL1€6'962$ el 00'628°L02'1$ "ouj ‘uogonysuod VOO
© dON-LPe€e-€L0T dON 3y1009 €102
m [00Y2g aYja09 UOA M
1 JagquinN  3oeUOD  Junowy S48pIO SI9pIO Junowy
0 Od 09, JoRNUOD abueyn abueys joesjuon
m_ Jaquiny 3dy pieog eI lejol pasiAay lejor. Jlaquung lewibuQ Jaquin 309foig JOopuap jooyos
i 9071 d3AH0 IADNVHI
B gLjog :obed SLITLILL OYEL/SL/O L Wols abuel saj0ko jerosdde weiboid uswanoidw| jeyudes
”FON\FN\FF HQH—.WD puecL/Qo/LL O1ZL/LLI0)L EO.—%@@CN._ S3)ep JopJo ma:mcuwwwr_._r m_oo_(_ow O__D—.—m omﬁo_r—o

€T0C ¥39IN303a Sd)



13-1218-PRS8

60 JONVHO W Hoday

*sleslie u) preog oy} o} pauodal Buieqg aie pue parosdde usaqg eney siepio sbueys Buimo|io) ayL

00'2+9'0L$ lejo) 10alold
‘Junowe Bulutewas ayy Joj lesodosd dn mojjo) e Bumiwigns aq || pue }Jom pajsanbal
26'vzr'es SUOWIPUOY PAIAACDSIA 10 Auenb 8y} Y)Im 1012 Ue SpeuLLIOJORIIUOY "SUOIPUOD PISACSIP 0} 8np 3Iom Jijoial Bunybyj pasinal Joj JopJo abueyy  £L/9L/0L €1L/70/0L
0690€92
S RAAAAS SUOHIpUCD pPaJaA0dsId “UoeZIIqoW-as PUB ‘I Y1y | ‘s BuiyBi| 109y 1o 9 epinoid oy sopio abueyd  €1/91/0L €L/L0/0L
0ldd-geeo-ct Sov9.lve
BP0y Uosesy SUONAIOSaE] JopI0 Sbueq) Segddy  Sfeq obueqd
%106 00°169°09% 00°2¥9'0L$ Z 00'¥00°95$ "0 'shuissol) wnjuend
OLT16L¥2-¢102 917ujodur] ¢Loe
Jooy9s Alejuawialg ujoosul] weyeiqy
y€',65'81$ [e101 3o8foid
ye2e5'cS SUORIPUOY) palanodsi( "sueyd jeulBLo Ul paullno Se |0J3LoD Josuss Aouednooo pajunouwl |lem apiaocid 0} Jeplo abuey)y  £1L/E0/LL €1/52/0L
0l¥d-geeo-ei ¥L291v2
00'000'G1$ SUOIIpUOCD paJan0asIiq -sueld [2uIBLIO Ul PaUIINO SE [0J)U0D J0SUSS Aouednaoo pajunows |lem spiaoid ol aspio abueyy  €1/€0/LL e1/52/01
9dd-/220€L 6£9215¢C )
P07 Uosesy SUOnduoSs( JopiQ 9buey)  Sje(jddy  SEQ sbueyd
%261 1£'€90'0VL$ 16°2€9'22$ € PEOEY'LLLS "0 ‘sBussoig winuenp
OLTLL0LE-2L0Z D17 dlleseT-uosiapuy 2102
Awapesy Aunwwoy uasiepuy
00'985°L2$ [e10]. 309044
00°09'62$ 9oueljdwo) 8po ‘uoljoadsul ssed jou | Buidid Buisix3 ‘pajosuuCd SI}I0M MBU UDIUM OJUI SUI| JOMSS [e1dle] dOA 0 Bulisixaareday  €L/LE/0L €LIvLI80
8dd-¥2oi-C1 90292
00°9¥6'LV$ SUONIPUOY) PaJaN0IsIq Bujurelp sem alis punosBAeld syl yoiym ul Jomes Buiisixe sy} ul SYeaIq Wealisumop Jiedal 0} Joplo abueys  SLvL/LL SLvo/LL
WA 4214
BP0 Uosesy SUoNdUoSs( JopiQ Sbleq)  Slegddy  Ble( sbuey)d
%961 0P'8L018¥S 01'820'6.$ ¥ 00°000°20v$ Auedwog uoonysuo) fig-iy
T1dN-12EET-€102 “1dN e1dse|ID £10Z
tooyog aidsay|io 7 ijuely
9.°2eT'0L$ [e10] 109loud
7' 1693 SUONIPUOD palanodsia I ORIV LY bX,L (1) OpIN0Id "ZL | WOy (2 1 1oNR V1Y XL (1) Spinoud BINglsaA WAD (| Jo) sepio abueyd  €1/91L/0L €1/L0/0L
0ldd-gceo—zcl §08¢cre
poJ uosesy SUOIAEOSeq IepI0 Shuey)  Jfegddy  3jeq sbueyd
%SV 9L°2€1°15$ 9.°2€20L$ 14 00°G0S"L¥$ "OT1 ‘sBuIss0I) WNUEND
9171-18062-€102 D17ulpjueld €102
19JUd) SHY auld uipjuesd
JaquinN  J9eJU0D  Junowy S$13PIO S19pIO Junowry
Od 309, joenuon abueynp abueyn JoRIU0D
soquinN 1dy pieog ajoeI0 21X pasiAay 1e3ol, JaquinN lewbuO Jaquinp 3oefoud 1opudp jooyog

9071 43A™UO IONVHO

oLjoy :obed SLZLILL O1EL/SL/0 1L wouy abued ss1oAo [ercidde weiboig wswsnoidw jeyden
£10Z/LZ/LL :93ea pue £1/90/LL 0} Z1/2 1101 wo.s aBuel s9jep Jop.io aBueyd asay | s]00y9g 211gng o6eatyo

€10< ¥39IN303a Sd)



13-1218-PR8

60 AONVYHO W uodey

‘sieaLe Ul preog ayy 0} payodal Buiag ale pue pano.dde usaq aney siapio sbueyd Bumoyjoy ayL

20'259°L$ lejo) 10sfoud
10'255'L$ SUOIIPUOY palanodsiq SIp| Spyo1el apinald 0} pue swioossselo ajdiinul Uj sus| uayolq 93e|dal 0} sepio abueyd  €L/EZ/0L €1/60/0L
GG9EE9C
3poH uoseay SUONUIDSa(] JopI0 obueyy Segddy  Sjeq opbueyd
%0.'GlL L0'799'GSS 10'286°2$ l 00°0LL'8¥$ "0 ‘sbuissoid winuenp
OLT12¥2Z-€102 911 fepng €102
jooyss Alejuawa|g Asjang H snisnbny
SO'LLZELS [e1oL 108fold
00°.5¥'vL$ SUOIIPUOD Palsnodsig “SUOIORUUO0D ,p/E (51F) "Ge|S 818I0U0D BY} Ul PapPaqLUR Saul| Jesy JURIPEL IND SU} JOBUU0JSY 0} Japio abueyy  ¢€L/E0/LL €1/82/01
€029¢92
"82'296'G/$ JOJUnowe sy Ul £10Z/62/6 Usbioid 0} paRIUgNg Jesodoud DO pasiay panosdde pue
6 221'G3) POJOBNQ JBUMO  Z'ObL 18 JO JUNOWR SU} U £1.0Z 151 AN UO panss! sem Jey) Od feuibuo sy usemieq soussayip 8y} 1o} Jopio abueyoionped  €1/20/L1 €1/82/0L
gud-¥eol-¢l 6119092
‘9B jeaiueyssW apinold ‘USYDYY Ul pooy panowsd Je ded [eew e Buipinoid yo nai| Uj "y "Ulep 8)is
uado snoge , | dojs o) sadid uizip pJeH “urelp pus uado 0} S[IoM PIod/0Y W0y uoiasuuod padid psey apiroid pue Janod apinod
66°1£6'cS UoRORUIC1 105dSUl SIS “UTRIP aps USdo Ty '€ “WICOILOUN| UIYLIM SYOBLD I [B3S *Z "WI00JYdUN| Ul 1900 S Jojluel Je desms Joop apinoid | J0j Joplo afueyd  €L/E0/LL €1/82/01
£029€9¢
3poD uoseay SUORALOSa(] JopIQ obueyD) S ddy  Sfed obueyd
%829l LTLSEV6S so'LLz'el$ € zzorLies 0088y g USSRIN 'N'S ‘Usyosed "H'd
HOI-LET9T-YL0T yoluosuyor yLoe
90U9|]09X3 JO [00YDS ATRJUdLUIA|T UOSULOl UOPIOA Sawer
99'8v8'G$ [e1o1 yosloud
*J00|3 151 Y} uo (gE) pue ‘(1L Z ul | g J9|log
99'8v8'G$ HOV— UOISSIWQ Ul §) JOoy PUZ 8L Lo (6) “I00j3 PIE Y3 UO (G) :|00UDS 2:1uS 3U) InoyBnosy) sainixy 1.3 Be | 1oney (L) spinaid 0} Jopio sbueyd  €L/9L/01 €L/E0/0L
1690€9¢2
3P0y uosesy SUONONoSa( Jopip abuey)  Sreqddy  9jeq obueq)
%P0 LL 90°€Y0'CLS 90°28¥'01$ € 00'955'19% ‘077 ‘sBuiss0sQ wnuenp
917-188¥2-€102 9171 Buial £10T
jooyos Buial| uolbulysem
00'890'6$ je10] 109loid
00890°G$ SUOHIPUOD palanodsig 22 - SuaT 3 '9 - Joasas ubis X3 ‘Z) - Ly WY W0 ‘89 - Wid Iy Bunubi wouey epinoid o} Jepio obueyos  €1/9L/0) €1/20/0L
£690£9¢
3p07) U0Seod SUONAIOSa(] JopIQ 9bUByy 9egady  SBQ sbueu)
%ce '8l 00'688°2€$ 00'890'G$ 1 00'1¢8'L2$ 077 ‘sBuissos) wnjuend
D17-169¥2-€102 O171900N €102
Jooysg Arejuawia|3 [9GON PV
Joquiny  JoeIjUO)  JuUnowy SI9pIO SI9PIO jJunoury
Od jJ09, joRIUOD abueysp abueyn JorluOD
Jsaquinp 3dy paeog ajorIO fejoL posiady lejoL laquinN reubIO Jaquunp 3o0foid J0puUap oo0ysg

9L jo s

€Loz/1Z/LL

:obed
:91eq

9071 43A™HO0 FAONVHD

SLIpLILL OVEL/SL/0L WOy sBues sojoko [encsdde welboud juswanoidwi [eyded
puUe €1,/90/L% 01 ZL/Z L/0L Wouy ebuels sajep Japio abueysasay L sjooyog 21jgnd obeaiyo

€T0¢C ¥439IN303d Sd)



60 IONVYHO™ W Hodey ‘slealie Ul pJeog oy} o) papodal Buieg ale pue parcidde usaq sy siapio abueyo Buimojio) ayL

00¥£Z'6€$ 03N - O0%3 S198Us 9d0os [EJUSWILOIIAUS PAYJBNR SU) Ul paquosep se uolebiiw uied paseq pes| wiopad 0} Jepso sbueyd  €1/22/01 sL/ezioL
48 00%'v Aievewixordde Mo 0} 45 000'€ PEHOJIE U} POSOXS SEaJR 85U | “PaLIUSP]
a1oMm Juswaoeldal Juswened Jo seale s} pue NS als ay) Buunp paulwexa sem Juswaaed Jeydse uonipuod Buiisixs ay |
‘€1-9-8 "9)is-Uo ezojeianeg

00°6£2'19% paoauIq JOUMO pue Suussuibul ea | Aq pomolnal sem ‘Juswade|dal pue [eaowal Juswened 4G 000'S 40 souemolje ‘adoosjeydsesy]  £1/2zZ/0L £1/50/60
8d-6250-LL 80666vC
3poH uoSesy SUondIoSa Jopip abueyy) 3Jegddy  djeq abuey)

%Ye 0l 98'98¥Vey'8l$ 98'80¢'82L'1$ 34 00'822'90L'9L$ "0u] ‘uojjonuisuo) aue ekl
HOW-LLZ9PCL0C  UVOIHOINIDASS00Y 21L0T
100y2S YBIH J|oA9S00Y a10poay L

01°658'G$ [ejo] jo8lo1d
01°698'G$ HOV — UoIssiwQ "S2INixy} pue sy Jjoljal subis Jixa [euonippe apinold  €1/¥2/0L £1/50/20
1690€92
Bpo) uoseay SUONANoSeq JopiQ) ebuey) deqgddy  deq sbuen)
%860l 01'12L'69% 016686 L 009L£'cS$ "7 ‘sbuissorg wnjeny
OL71-160L1-€1L02 911 depuebo £L0Z
|ooyog o|ppIly ajepuehioT
20°258% {elol 108foid
. ‘loued
uonnausip Aouabiswa oy} 0} abklo)s Y00 Jusluaseq aL} JO pus 1Sed ay) Ul 9doos aseq Su} Jopun paaoLal Sem Jeu} Yolms
20°258% SuonIpuoD pasanodsiq  Jajsued) Buisixe o) pan 89 0} passncasip sem Jamod Ainoas Bunsixs Jaye xoq Bunsixs je Jamod Ajunaas pasjal o Jopio sbueyy  £1/91/01 €L/€0/01
14254574
3po7) Uosedy SUONJI0Se( JopIQ abuey) 3Jegaddy  djeq sbueuyn
%ZL 1L $6'692'e6E'SS $5°12£°195% 9 00'¥68°'16L'7% "0u| ‘uoonuisuog aueT ek
HOW-16252-1102 HOWHBANYIS LLOT
1OOY9S UBgNYIS J8j0d ZUBly
€0°266°'L$ |e1o) 108loid
££881'v$ SUOIIPUOY) PRIBA0ISIA "sanixy Juswaoeldal (9) Joj Busoud 1un apinold "saouodg [[eH Alqwassy aaejdas 0) uoud apinoid o1 soplo abuey)  €1/€2/01 €1/60/01
"sdwe| g1 G| Yim sauods (9) dwejal apinold ‘ealy Alquiasse (G “siix 150181 Y1 H (€) JO [BI0] WI00J YoeS Ul 1y Jyosies i H (1)
9pIN0Id DGV SWOoY Mue ] (I Woljel V1Y () apinoid ‘L00 Wooy Ag ainqlise souenu3 (g saunixy GL.4 (91) apinold ‘ealy
0.89.'¢$ SUORIPUOD PaIBA0ISIQ wooy Jsjiog (g s aJom saunixiy Bunsix3 8inpayas sy} o sainixy (61) 8U} 04 JIPaID 8pIN0Id ‘GO0 WooY (| Joj Jopio sbueyd  €L/€2/0} £1/60/0L
289¢€9¢
3poD uoseay SUONAN0SaQ JopIQ obuey) SEgady  Sje( obueyd
%20l  €0°0SL'V9$ €0°266'2$ 4 00°€LL'95$ "077 ‘sBuIss0Ig WMuend
mno O171-LeSYe-€102 D17 90JuoN €102
D_._ |00Y9g s0JUO N SowWe
0] JAquinN  joeljuo) junoury S19pIO S19pIO Junowy
i od J0 %, joRaU0D abueysn abueyo JoeU0D
m JdaquinN unm_ pieog apelp fejol Pasiady jeyoL JdaquInN _m:_m_._o JoquInN uow.—o._l JOPUBA fooyog
& 907 ¥3AHO0 FDNVHI
~ gLj09 :obey SLITLILL OYEL/SL/0 1L WOy oBues $8j0A0 jercidde weiboud wawanoidw jeyuden
€L0Z/L2/LL :93ed pue £1/90/11 01 Z1/21/01 Woiy sbues sejep Jopio abueys asay | s|00y2g 21qnd obeaIyo

€10¢ ¥349N303d Sd)



60 IONVHO W vodey

‘sleslie Ul pleog ay) 0} peuodal Bujaq aue pue panoidde ussq aney sJepio sbueyd Buimolio} syt

9071 J43AHO FONVHO

00€62'7$ ejo) 1oaloud
soum} 1siof ay) s10ys 0} pey Aauj jeu) pajou
00°¢62'vS SUONIPUOYD PaIaA0dsia JOYRAUOD 8Y | "0Z PUB 69 Sisiol uo sJiedal 110 pappe aiay) PSILSWINTOP Sem Jl pue }iom Jiedal [einjonss Joj Joplo abueyd  €L/E0/L €1L/8LI0L
1G€20ve
3poy) uosesy suondoseq Jepio abueyy  Slegady  Sjeq onhueqd
%L0L 00°GLZ'Z6L'98 00°'GiZ'eris 9C 00°000°0L€'9$ 0088y 3 USS|AIN 'N'S ‘Usyosed 'Hd
1-dIS-161¥2-1102 1-dIS simeT LL0Z
{o0Y2g SImoT d1jse]
90262 L% fejoL yoafosd
‘uiseq yojeo bupsixa ayy ul pabbinid aq [jm Jomas WIOYS poxoo|q 8y L
“10] Bupised Jueoelpe sy} Uiy Pajeoo| uiseq Lojed Builsixe Sy} 0} UISeq Lo1ed 103lgNns U} o) pajonijsuod g (M JaMSS ULIo)s
mau e ‘oBeyo0|q SIU} 0} an “Liodal BuIsiASis} JUSDSI SOk BU} UO Paxo0|q Buisq S palyjuap! Sem 1samuiou sy} o} Bulurelp
90262 11$ SUOIIPUOYD) PaIanoosi| JOMBS W0YS BUOBUUOD U} PUE AlSA9ay UIRJP JOU PIp 81NsSojous ysel) ay) o) Jusdelpe pajedo| uiseq uojeo Buisxe syl €1/42/0L €1/62/80
8Yd-6250-11 2606622
3poy uoseay SUONdIoSa( Jopi0 dbueyy  Segady  91eq sbueyy
%8G'.  12'900'995°€$ 1290Z°152% e 00°008'71E'€$ "00 UolINSU0Y JojPali
dIS-1££92-2102 diS 09712102
jooyog aa AlusH pieysnry
66'€98'9% o] yosfoud
66°€58'9% SUOIPUOY) PRIano3sIg swiooissed adiyna Ul sainjxiy Bunybl| Joj s1enoo sus| meu apinoid 0} Japio abueys  €1L/€2/0L €1/60/0)
£G9€€9¢
3P0 uoseay SuonaosaQ JBpip ebueyy dlegaddy  3jeq sbueyd
%¥2'6 6GPP0'18$ 65€58'9$ b 00°16L'v.$ "OT1 ‘sbuissold wnuend
OLT-12262-€102 o117 01Aeg €102
Awopeoy abenfiue aiAeg 3 joLieH
00°156'801$ fejo] 109f0ud
“YIom paypadxe sy} Joj g|qeuoseal
2JB S}S09 [BUSIEW PUE SWII BY | "Utew Jalem Buisixe punoJe sjnol-ol o} pasinbal [eusiew Uolippe se [jlom se 3oaoud Jo Lejsal
PUE UMOP JNYS PaIinbaJ 0} enp SINoY [ELUORIPPE O} pajNquIje ale SJS00 U | "SISeq [eLSiew pue sw e uo paoooid o) saied |l Aq
poalbe sem ) ‘sAejep JIOM PIOAE 0} JOPJO U] “SIUSLIND0P JOBJIUOD U} L0 pajedipul uey} Jebue; Ajrenioe ae pade|dal aq o) sadid
00°28v'8$ SUOIIPUOD) PAISAGDSI]  JOMSS SY 1ey) PRISR0ISID Sem 1t ‘Bulpling 8y} Jo uojenao 1ses sy Buoje adid Jemas Jo suoljoss omy sdejdal 0} uojeneaxe Buung  €1L/20/L1 €1/20/01
9dd-6250-LI 80666vC
3p0D uoseay SUONOIOSe(] 1OpI0 obueyy  djleqddy  B1eq ebuey)
%Pe0L 98'98¥'PEV'BLS 08'80Z'82.'1$ 84 00'842'902°91$ "0U| “uononusuoQ aue oKL
mm HOW-LLZ91-2L0T  UVOMIOIN )9AS00Y ZL0T
[a¥ Jooyos YBIH J|9A9S00Y 810p0dY L
1
0 JaquIinN  joeljuod junowny s19pIO s19pIO unowy
— Od J0 9, joRIUOD abueyo abueyn JoeU0D
A Jaquinp 3dy pieog ajoelp lejol pasinoy lejoL JaquinN reuiblIO Jaquunp 309foid JOpuap jooyoss
—
i
o™
—

9L jo 2 :abed SL/PLILL OVEL/SLIOL W0y oBues sojoAd [encidde weibo.d wswanoidwi eyded
€102/12/11 -9¥eQ

PUB £1/90/LL 0} ZL/Z1/0] W) abues sajep Jopuo abueys asay | sjooyag alqnd obesiyd

€T0C ¥439IN303d Sd)



13-1218-PRS8

60 JONVHO N Modey

‘sleaue Ul pJeog sy o) papodas Buleq ale pue panoidde usaq aney siapio abueyo Bumolioy ayL

1G6¥€°L$ [elo] 1oofoid
1G5°6¥€2$ SUORIPUOY PRIaN0ISI] "I00Y2S By} INOYBNOIL SUOHEOO| SNOLIEA Je S Jyolay/subl feuonippe pepiold — €1/91/01L €L/20/01
0lLydd-¢cen?l 2e8eeve
Spo7) uoseay SUONAIosa JopIiO Sbleyy) SEgddy  9)eq sbueyd
%yr'Ss  LSEEP'TPIS 1G6¥E'L$ L 00¥80°GEL$ 077 ‘sHuISS0ID Wniuend
D17-1¥0£5-¢102 917 4ess0.d €102
Awopeoy 199187 19SS0.d ULy SajeyD
62692 1¥$ [ejo] Josfoud
*SJUBLUNDOP PIg Ul 8} Ul PAPN|OU Jou S1em S|IBjJop 9S8y L '$oIqqo| Jojens|@
002 LES HOV — uoIssiwo adnnw ajepowwioaae pue ysiuly Ayadold o} (sooepns padols ‘SN0 Xoq ‘SHIos) oM [[emiip pue Bujluel feuoippe aaisusixg  €L/E0/LL e1L/1E/S0
"dwiel 84} 102.1100 0} pajoaUIP sem D9 “Jue|dwod
62'625'6% JO9NUDIY - JOLIT  9PO9 J0U SEeM JI Jeu) PRIRA0DSIP Sem )l ‘dwes U JO Uoije|felsul sy JaYe Uenamoy ‘ubisep au) Jad pajjeisul sem dwel yQy mauy  €L/¥2/0) £1/02/60
84d-22.0-60 9.48€0€2
Spo.) UoSESy SUONaNDSa( BpIo abuey) Jegaddy  91eq obueyd
%PS'S ¢l 19.°€00°8$ Z1196'6L18 19 00°008'€85°L$ "00 uoldnsue) Jojpalid
UON-LESTZ-ZLO0T U uosswied Z102
Jooy9og Alejuswojg uolawes Y |olueq
00'€96'05$ [e1o] 108f0ud
00°000°8L$ HOV — uolssiug “|fem EL3jae9 1SBS 18 qig 950y MaU Je Jejuanald moipoeq ppy  EL/LL/LE €1/20/80
“I4=4oeq 9D pajoeduwiod MaU UM |IIj pUe eale PSjeredxa 1e [los pajelnies Bunsixe au Aeme |ney
002€9'61$ O3AN -0O%3 pue ‘eaze %o0p BuIpeo} YINos e ge|s 9)210u0d ¥oIu} .z -8 Bunsixe J0 4'S 00¢ Alerewixodde Jo jerowas ey Joj Jeplo sbueyd  €1/22/0L €1L/50/¥0
'S dD) 0} 0ed 11palo papinold DO “pashal 8g pinod
(00'zZLL'ES) pajoalIq JaumQ pue adeys poob ul Ajrenioe s.em paoejdel 94 0} 2Jem Jey} SJUSUOdIOd DYAR SWOS JBY) paulLISIop Sem 1l uojonisuod Buung  €L/E0/LL €1/62/0L
(00°295%) pajoRUIC] JBUMO ‘paLe)s pey 1osfoud sy 90Uo AlBSSI03UUN SB PaUILISIOP SEM J] SE 9d00S LW0JL YIOM JOND Palsfep Jojipald  €1/42/01 (AN 44 (o]}
00°002'¢$ SUOHIPUOY paIsnodsiq "Auadoud uielp jou pip suo Buljsixe asnedsaq papasu aulsisemmaN  €L/GLI0L €1/52/60
000L8'1L$ }IPa4D) aoueMo||y ‘AIesSS9%3UUN PSUILLIBIep SEM Jey) PaULIoad JOU SEM Jelf) YoM Joj JIpuD Joj sepJo abuey)y  €1//2/0) eL/LLI60
"90Z PUe Y90z SO0 3d ‘¥2l
wooy Buuesuibug uj sieyesy oMol spincid 0] pajsanbal sem D9 “pauinbal ale sisjesy 01030 [RUORIPPY "SW00. 3say) 0}
00°000°L$ JsNUoLY -JoLT  Jesy apiacid 0))USIDLINS Jou SIUBISAP DYAH JUSLIND “SMOPUIM UM PaU| S[[em yiesusq siojelpes wes)s pey Bulping eulBuo  €L/¥2/01 €1/€2/60
8dd-G2s0-11 06.86¢2¢
3p07) UOSEDY SUONAOSa(] JopIQ) 9bUEq) Jeqady  8feq sbueq)
%299 00°LLLveL1E$ 00°ZLL'0ZE'L$ el 00°000'718°61$ 0088y 3 USSRIN "N'S ‘Usydsed ‘H'd
dIS-18291-2102 dIS Yaed uebio Z1.0Z
looyss YBiH Jaed uebiop
JagquinN  joe4juU0) junowry S43PIO S19pIO junoury
od 0% joRIUOD abueysn abueyn J0BIJUOD
Jagquiny jdy preog ajoel0 lejol posiAdy lejoL JaquinN rewibLIO Jaqunp 3oafoid 10pUdp |ooyosg

9ljog
€Loe/1ei/Ll

:9fed
:9)ed

9071 43A¥O0 IDONVHD

SLvLILL OYEL/SL/0 L WoJyabuel s3]0A0 [enoidde
pue £1/90/11 01 ZL/21/01 wo.y abues sajep Jopio abueyd assy |

€T0¢ ¥39IN303d

weiboud Juswanoidwy [enden

sjooyag 21qnd obeoyo

SdD



3-1218-PRS8

1

60 IONVHO W Moday

‘seale Ul pieog au) 0) padodas Buleq ale pue paroidde useq arey siepio abueyo Buimolo ouL

10°969°1$ [ejo 109f0id
10'969'L$ OV — uoIssiuQ ‘paiuapIsiL sem Jey) odoos Joj osfe pue 2doods [eulblo sy UO JoU SJ1om Jeyl pepircid saunixiy [euolippe apinold  €1/5L/0L €1/10/20
ydd-viZi-LL A% 444
Bpoy) uoseay SUONANoSa( JopI0) obueyy 3SfEqddy  Seq dbuey)
%S6'E BT VIOYYS 10'969°1$ l 85'816'2r$ ABojouyos] g seores Bunybin 003
LT LLVYZ-€1L02 D17 UosIdYdIIN €L02
[ooyog Arejuawalg uosiaydol g sewer
6¥'082'81$ [e10] 3osl0id]
‘Buiuesio
2L 9v6'28 SUOIPUOY) Palen0dsIq juiof S [lom Se Jaj|i} JUIo] [RUCIHPPE BPINOId "PRISA0ISID Sem Jeu)) [eLsjetu Jajjl Juiol pajelolis}ap f0 [eAowal Joy Jopuo abueyd  €1L/E0/LL 1122160
“yaom Jo 8doos [euiBlio sy} Ul pajedipul Jou S1em pue sdoup Juiod sseo08 aney
12°€88'G1$ pajoalqg JsumQ 10U pIp Jey} swooisse}o (e Loddns o} poppe a1em .4/ [BUOHIPPY "UOHE[BISUl JisU} PUB SdY/AA [EUOIPPE 1o} Japso sbueyd  E1/E0/LL cLize/oL
gdd-vcol-2l 2ee6vSe
3po) uoseay SUONALOSo( JopIO obleyy  3eqgddy  djeq sbuey)
%v¥y  65°000°0EV$ 6¥'082'81$ 4 00022 LL¥$ 2088y 9 USSIBIN 'N'S ‘Usydsed ‘H'd
ds0-1£992-€10T dSoisaudaq g10z
Jooyagisanudeq 1easp
9.°8¢2°2L$ fejo] Josfold
*$$9004d BuioBuo siyy Buunp Apelodws) pasn aq 0} JueawW pue ainsesw dn-4oeq
e aJe sjun Dy sjqenod esey ] “(8Ns U0 alem s1eauibus pue SIOJOBIIUOD ‘SUBIOIUYD3) S[IYA) UedS Swil} oy € B 10} AjUo sem
V'CL/LL/6 U0 USIA BYIS & Buunp sjuiod 19s UlejUieW 0} 9| SEM PUE [00UD'S 1S SU} (009 0} Ajoeded ey sey Jsjjiyo sy ybnoylly
“19||IU2 B} YIm S9NSSI uoeuipiood/Butooysalgnod; BuioBuo Buunp jooyos 2yl Joy s|gejiens Buijood si asey) aunsus 0} jsenbal
9,°8¢2'21% pajoalIq JBUMQO JOUMQ) U SI SIU| "Jo0YDS Y} UlLim saoeds SnoweA Ul asn Joy sjiun Dy ob pue Bnid ‘sjqenod oz Buipinoad Joy sspio abueyd  €1/807LL £1/62/0L
8¥6291C
Spoy) uoseayg SUONONOS3(] JPpIO obuey) J{eqady  Sfeq dbueyd
%.0G  2L2L92SH'ELS 2L ¥GE'6Y9% 1z 00'81€'€08°21$ uofonssuo) aue JelAL
HOW-10552-11L02 HOWUORO03S LLOZ
Jooyag uop|203)g ydesopr
0Z'S¥9'l$ [e1o0) 108foud
0TS¥9'L$ JOV — uoissiQ 214 B2 1010y Jod J0O]} 1SJ1 8U} UO LUOOY JSXO0T SUSI O} [00d WO IOPLLIOD Ul saunixy (g) sveldey  €1/.2/0) cliyeioL
pdd-vici-LL Lreeere
3po7) Uoseoy SUONAUoSa(] IopIp obueyy SEgady  9)eq sbueq)
%60°G  62'195'G8ES 126/9'81$ € 85'1.88'09¢$ ABojouyos g seoimes Bupybin 003
OLTLE9P-21L0T 9173eLZ1L0e
1ooyog ybitH yeL piemoH welllim
J3qUINN  JOBJJUOH  Junowy SI9PIO S19pIO Junowry
od 10 % joRIUOD abueyo abueys joenuon
squinp jdy paeog ajoelQ lejopr posIAeYy lejoL JaquinN lewibuQ Jaquinp josloid lopuap jooyog

©
-
[,

(=]
(<2

€1L02/12/1) -93eq

9071 ¥3AHO0 IONVHO
:0bed SLVLILL OYEL/S1/0) Woly abues sajoAa [encsdde welbold wsweanoidwi |eyided

pue £1/90/1} 0121/ L/0] Woujdbuel sajep Jop.o abueyd asay | sjooyas 21qnd obesiyo

€T0C ¥39N303d Sd)



3-1218-PRS8

1

60 IONYHO W Woday

‘sleaLe Ul pieog au 01 papodes Buiag ale pue panoidde Usag aney siepio sbueys Buimolioy ayL

00'9v9'0L$ ejoL Josfoud
‘pauinbal se saul pasenas auy) Jledal 0] PIWOD UIM PSXJOM SUEIDLI0S[T “IND Sem pFWOD 0}
00°979°'1$ SUOHIPUOD PaIBn0osiqd  BuiBuojaq aul| [20L108] PSXIELUN UB SUl] JOMBS ULIOLS & Joj Uojeneaxa Buung “iiedss sul| [DU109]9 PSYEILN 10} JSpIo abueyn  €L/9L/0L €1/€0/01L
" MG LS 1e 0} peaube
00°000'G1$ SUOIIPUOY) PRIA0DSI] useq Sy anjeA Japio abueyd [euld “iedal Aiuosew pue BUNINEd MopuIM 39.eq 1ipaio pue jede.ed Jredal o) feustew pue oge  €1/91/01 €1/€0/01
8Yd-G2S0-LL €£168€52
3po7) uoseay suonduoseq Jeplp ebuey) deqgady  31eq sbueyd
%29'C  TYYLG'ELLLS Zr'8l6'ovs 14 00'965°2€L'1$ "ou] ‘UoonssuoQ dueT KL
L-HOIN-22699-2L02 L-4ON Sling 1S 9IqON 2102
sndwes dead abajjop sjing obesiyn - [00yos YBIH iejey 10318 9qON
66'680'€$ jejoL 108foid
66'680'c$ SUOIIPUOD PaIBA0dsI] “Jooyos ay} JnoyBnoiy; sjulod snotea Ye papiroid sua| pue sy Bunybi ol [euoHIppE Joj Jopio abueyy  €1/91/01 €1/20/01
0lLdd-2eeo-¢i gleeeve
3poD Uoseay SuondIosa(] J9pio obueyy dlegddy  S1eQ sbued)
%G9E  66'G89°/L8% 66'680°c$ 3 00°965‘v8$ "0 ‘sbuissoi) wNUeND
917-10¥22-€L0T O.11Mueqing €102
Jooy9g yueqng 1oyin-|
006828 fejoL yosloid
uoneledss Jnoug
00'96£'9% OV — uoIssiwg 10 fuBejul UlejuteLu 0} Y0 .¢ Woos afieIo)s UM YJoMIonp jsneyxe Bunsixe punose ainsojaus pajel Buipinoad s0} J9puo abueyd  €1/€Z/0L €1/22/60
00€68% pajoalg JoumQ $J9M09 Sug| Jyblj [euonippe Joy Japso afueyD)  EL/ET/OL cLI£T/60
84d-6250-L1 26ET6ve
3p0D) Uoseay SUONOID5a(] JopiO dbUeyy aegady Qg apueyd
%6L€  00°€98'262$ 00'€98°01$ € 00°000°282$ 2088y g USSRIN "N'S ‘Uayosed 'H
HVYO-1£061-€102 ¥VYD apIsynog €102
Awopeoy JeuonednasQ apisyinog
€0'901'2$ 1101 josloud
£0'90v'2$ HOV — uoIssiwuQ ‘Buip|Ing Jejnpow pue ulew sy} yjoq ul suonippe Bunyby Joy sepio sbueyd  €1/80/LL €L/0E/0L
yad-vich-iL 08€0S¥e
3p07) uoseay SUOIONoSa( JopIO 9buBy) oegddy  S1eq ebuey)
%¥8'€ 05°0L0'G9$ €0'90%°2$ b 1¥'¥99'29% ABojouyoa g seowuag Bupybit 003
9171-112€2-€1L02 9Lus0qsesq yod €102
jooyog Aejuawelg usoqieaq Hod
JaquinN  19BIUOYD  Junowy SA2PLO S19pIO junowy
Od 30 % joRIUOD abueysn abueyn joeljuo)n
Jaquinp 3dy paeog 22810 lejoL pasiaay jejoL laquiny lewbLIO Jaquinp jo09fold dopuap jooyss

©
-
Y

(o]
(=
<~

:abed SLIPLILL O1EL/GL/0L WOy 8BuEl $819A0 [enoidde welsboud Wwswanoidwy [euded
¢Loe/ie/LlL -9eq

9071 43AHO IONVHI

pue £1/90/1} 01 ZL/21/0} Woly abue sajep Jopio abueyo asey L sjooyas 21 qnd obesiys

€102 ¥349IN303a Sd)



60 IONVHO W hodey

‘syealle Ul pJeog sy o} papodal Buieq ale pue paroidde ueaq saey sI9pIo abueyo Buimolios ayL

¥6'€22'0L$ [ejo01 1o8foid
‘SIolOWILSd MOPUIM Je BUNed pue ‘SUOISBLLI| MU ‘}oSal BUoIsalI
Bupnjoul ‘adods JoeUCD puoksd ned ‘sdes)s Joyoue ‘Auoseul jeUuolippe 10} St JapJo abueya syt -siedal paunbal jeuyy
¥6°€22'0.$ SUOINPUOYD) PaIBNGDSI]  LONRIOLSISP [BUCIHPPE SEM SISU JBU) PAISA0ISIP SEM 11 Som Jo 8dods [euiBlio uuopad o} jlem sus pauado Joloeiuoo aul USYM  EL/SLIOL €1/20/0L
84d-Ges0-LL 898€8YC
3po7) Uoseoy SUoNdIoSa0 Jopi0 9bueyy Slegaddy  S)eq obueld
%00°¢  Z¥'8LL0Z6C$ y'81L'ses 14 00°000'G£8'c$ Auedwo? b
y1g-16922-€10¢ y1g sedwe) 102
jo0yog Alejuatus|g seiweD uInen
8 L¥S$ (1o Josfoid
v L¥SS SUOIIPUOY) pasanodsic SIOA0D SUB| [euOlIppe Jof Japio abueyd  €L/E0/LL e1/gz/oL
ydd-vlei-Ll £60109¢
3P0 uoseay StondIsa(] Jopi0 abueyy Jegady  9jeq ebuey)
%60'C £6'€r0'8L$ 8y LSS L Gv'206°LL$ ABojouyoa] g seoieg Bunyb 003
L-oLT-Lveee-¢Loe 1-9171 943209 €102
|00Y9G 3Y}o09 UOA M
68°0VYELS ejo[ josfoud
22°089'01% SUOIIIPUOYD) PaJaRoIsI(] *squno jooJ Buisixa Je Buooiq poom pajeaJ) a1l MaU |[Bisul pue apinold  EL/ED/LE £1/52/60
QUNd J00J JUSDR[PE WO} 2| WNLUIUIW 8)ed0[9y
“SyUIS [ea1LaYyD Jo) sjendoidde adid yuaa yywm agejdas pue oife Ul Juiof Jusa sse|b 01 DA OF PAUDS SUO JO [eAowdyY Z#
*Bujdnoo o1o9jeIp
1909228 aoueldwo) apod $S9| qNY PUB LoJ] }Se0 MBU Ui aoe|dal pue SIe ul Juiol pjos 0} Buidid JusA USN0I BUO JO [2AOWDY “L# JO} JapJo abueyn  SL/EO/LL €1/10/01
8Ud-6G250-11 189/¢5¢
3p07) uoseay SUONdIdSe( JOpI0 SbUeUy dlegddy  3BQ dbueyd
%ES'E  Ly'yL2'858% Lyy12'628 ¥ 00°000'628$ OU| ‘siojoenuod AN "H M
404-L¥0g5-2102 40y 10ss0id Z1.0¢
Awopeoy 1994e) 19SS0Id US|y SalIeyd
98'059'¢$ [e0] Josfoid
98°059°2$ SUOIIPUOD Palsnosiq pasinbau sysom Jyosjes Bunysy feuoppe Joy JopJo abueyy  €L/GLOL €LLLI80
0l¥d-¢2en—zl 1982¢ve
3poD uoseay SUONONDSac] JBpi0 dbueyy dlegddy  Seq sbuedd
%L9'e  98'G20'9L$ 98°059'7$ l 00°G.€€L$ "0 ‘sBuissosQ wnjuen
mm OLTLELLE-EL0T 911 feH gL0Z
D_._ Jooyas Awapesy Ajlunwwog AeH uyop
[ee) JaquINN  JoRJUOD JunoWy s10pI0 [31:] Mo} Junoury
— od 30 9% PB1UOD abueyso abueyn JOBIJUOD
u JIqUINN unm pieog - 3ovIO felol pasiAsy ejol JoquInN _a:_m_._o A3qUINN ..—oo.—o._m AOPUSA jooyssg
- 9071 ¥3AH0 IONVHOI
— gLjo L :abed SLVLILL OLEL/SLI0| woyy obuel s319A0 [eroidde welboid uswenoidw jeyde)

€10Z/12/L1 9%eq

pue £1./90/11 01 ZL/Z 1/01 wouj abue. sajep Jopio afueysasay |

€T0¢C ¥39IN303d

sjooyag a11and obediyo

SdD)



60 IADNVYHO W Hodey ‘sJeaLie U| pieog au) o) papiodal Buiaq ale pue paroidde uaag aney sieplo abueyo Buimolio) auL

L5v18'ss ejo) 300f0id
PloW 84 MBU 3]EPOWILIOOJE 0] SIVIASP puUB HINpUod pajunow sdeuns mc:w_xm SAOWRY ‘s3|de} mau
hm..v_.w.mw SUOLJIPUOY) PRISA0JSI(] JO MOJ ISED Je djeulllld) PUe plow allm m:_uw_xw SA0QE ||lem ylou mco_m unJ pue xXoq Jojeljusduod Mau WO pjow aim MBU 3PIN0Id cL/e0/LL €1L/62/60
8dd-v201-2Zl 1289092
BpoY) uosesy SUGNANOSS[ JopIo ebueyy  Slegddy  SJeq dbueqd
%SYL  LSYI8'G0rS 15118'ss$ 1 00°000°00V$ oU| ‘sI0j0RIUOD I "EM
HOIFLE0IY-¥1L0T YOI uaspunwy 102
jooyas yYBIH uaspunwy pjeoy
22°086'8L$ [ejo 109foud
22°086'8L$ pajoauIq JoUMQ Aep Buiuado 1oy jooyos oy} deud djay 0) seoies Bulues|o [euolippe Joj Jopso abueyy  €L/E0/LL chieeiol
8Hd-62S0-L1 600€09¢
Bpog uosesd SUORAUOSS( JPpIO 9bUey)  Slegqady  3jeq dbueud
%I¥')  2T086'60€L$ 72°086'81$ l 00'000°162'1$ 20SSY '3 USSRIN 'N'S ‘Usyosed "H'4
¥OILLIe2-€102 UDI1249H €102
|00y |zia} 910p0OBY L
$9'1GLLS [ejoL yooloid
o161 LS dOV — uolssiuQ SuBIs 1o [euoippe 1o} JopJo ofiueyd  €1/22/0L €1/52/0)
Pad-vigL-LL 995€€EVT
Bpo) uosesy SUONANoSSQ BpIo obUeq)  Segady  Sjed sbuey)
%6SL  L9'6EL'GTLS 8t v56'l$ € 61°68L'€2L$ ABojouysa) g ssopmeg Bunybrt 003
O17-1¥252-¢10T 917 vowweds €L0Z
|O0Y2S uowiwedg A ueyjeuor
66'€L8% {e101 yo9foud
G6'€.8% SUORIPUOD PaI1an0dsIg “sasus)| ybi| g |leuonIppE Joj JopJ0 Bbueyy  €1/9L/0L €1/L0/0}
0lL¥d-zezo-z! Ge822Ye
9p0o7) UOSESY SuofdoSe JopJip Sbuey) Slegddy  3jeq ebueyy
%12C G6°L6E0PS 66'€.8% } 00'815'6€$ "0 'sBuissoi) wnueny
mm 917-10L0¢-€102 911 lezejeg €102
y [o0Yy9g J3jua) uoiesnpd [enbuy|ig Jezejes usgny
o_o JaquunN  3oeuUoH  junoury S19pIO SI9PIO junowy
— Od 0% joesuon abueyy abueyn joeljuo)n
u Jaquinp 3dy paeog a)oeI0 jejoL pasiasy lejol JaquinN lewbLIO Jsaquuinp josfoid Jopusp |jo0ysg
- 90T 33A™0 IDONVYHO
— gLjozl ‘:ebed SL/YL/LL OV €1/G1/01 Woup abuel s8joA0 [encidde wesbold Wewanoidw) jeyded
€102/12/L) :9led puB £1/90/L1 03 ZL/LL/0 1 Wos)abues sajep Japlo sbueyd asay | sjooyag 21jqnd obeaiyo

€T0¢ ¥39IN3030a Sd)



13-1218-PR8

60 IONVHO W Hodey

‘sieale Ul pleog ay) 0} pauodes Bulaq ale pue parcsdde useq eney siepio abueyd Buimolios ayL

21'826$ [e1o} 109foud
21'826$ SUORIPUOD PaIsnodsig papiroud sus| BunyB| leuomppe 1oy Jspio obueyd  €1/9L/0L €1/.0/0L
0l¥d-geeozl 1zzeeve
3po7) uoseay SUONONoSa(] JBpI0 9bueyy olegady  S1eQ obuedyd
%EE’L  21'8590L% Z1'826% L 00°0¢.'69% "0 ‘sBuissosd wnueny
O.17-1£262-€L0C 917 Ausgmen €102
Awopeay 89us19g B sanewaylely AIsgqmaN 1 J93epm
€5°112'9¢$ [ejo) 109foid
‘Kiojoey ayy Aq Ajleulblio
00'8¥0°22$ pajoalq Jaumo SUOp 89 0) Sem Jey} ajqe) Jod GZE$ Je sa|ge) JeNdwod 9 0} pajieisul Buteg plow aiim 0} anp aBUeyd 1500 JoR.4U0D Jo sised € L/9LIOL €1L/80/0L
“Wlemapis meu ay) Jog poddns ajenbape Buipinoid
sny ‘sjuswialinbay uoijoedwos Jesw o3 (suoys) I paseaulBus apiaaid pue sayduL Z|, Jo Uidap B 1o} JI0S Peq aU} O Sjeneaxa
0} panss| alom Japio afiueyo pue uid|ing e ‘uonIpuod Bulsixa AU} SAj0SI 0L ‘sjusualinbal uopoedwios buiasw jou (10s Jood
£6°C99'v$ SUORIPUOD) PAJAN0ISI]  PRIBA0dsIp AousBe Bupse) sJaumo oy "ease Buined sjasouod pIeALINOD Je 110S Jood palanodsip o} anp adoos joejuod ul ebueyd  €1/2Z/0L €1/80/01
844625011 y6€26¥C
P00 UOSEDY SUOIOID5a(] IopIo dbuely ojegaddy  3eQ sbueq)
%LE L 692GEYES' LS 69°018°02$ 9 002rSELS' 1S "0 ‘seluedwog uoRanisuo OHI
HOI-16£9Y-€L0T DI SH ssilHoD €102
100y2s yBiH ssi09 AiusH abioen
26'1v6'6$ fejoL yafoud
29'690°c$ YOV — uoissiuo LI JOXD0] OJul S4D¥0] JO UONef[RISul BU} 10§ Jop.o abueyD  £1/L2/0Y €1/52/20
*SJUSLUNDOP Ui P3jielap
A10a.1109 10U 9218 JusA, *pub Bullied Bulisxs Sy} Ul 11y 0} SjuaA Buljied MaU Moj[e 0} JopIo Ul paunbal sem abueyd sty -pub Bunsixe
00'9.8'9% HOV — uoIssiuQ S} SJEPOWIWIOo9E 0} pasinbal s1om SIUSA (7 O [BIO) € UM SWOOISSE|O G SI0M B1ay L. "sjonp Alddns Jie 9sinal 031800 [BUORIPPY  €1L/E0/LL €1/62/50
8dd-G250-11 29¥.05¢2
3po7) uoseay SUONOND0Sa(] JopIo dbueyy degaddy  SieQ dbuel)
%Ly L 0925126218 09/6¢°LL$ 9 00°008v€2'1$ "0 UOoIoNIISUC) JI|Pal
HoI-LsoL-eio0e UOINEID €102
looyas ybiH Joubey daid anuepedy Hiejd oflsydin
00'0LL'V$ [ejo] 309foud
-yBIy sayous G-/+ Areuixosdde st deB Jie Bunsixe sy "Ws)SAS JoNp Jfe LINJJ ) OJul paXONS Bulaq
woJy s109[qo b1 Wwanaud o ‘a)jub Bullsxe Sy} JO W0J0] BL} PUB S| JOOH B} USBMSQ def sy} 9s0jo 0} papirosd sem Jauseq
00°0LL'Y$ pajoanq JeumQ € (suoneoo| ) Sa|UB JIe uInjas mo| Uim Aleiql] pue WooJsse|o Yyoea uj -s9)|ub Jie Busixe Uo suop Yom Jof Jepio abueyd  €L/80/LL €1/S2/01
84d-6250-11 0201062
P07y uoSeay] SUOROIDSa JBpIO) J9bueyD) e ddy  9jed abueyd
%yl L0°€05°G89'VS L0°€05°09% Ll 00'000'61.9'7$ 00 uolINASUCY uewlispullg
gavYN-191£2-0L0C gvN ypomsuied 0102
|ooyss ylomsuled g sewer
laquinN  jJoeJjU0D  Junowry SI3pIO S19pI0 junowy
od 30 % joRIUOD abueyn abueyn JORIJUOD
laquinp ydy paeog ajoel0 lejol pasiAey lejoL JagquinN leuwbuIO saquunp jooloid JOPUdA |o0Yyog

glLjogl :abed SLVLILL O1E1/S /01 Wouy abues s31940 [eroudde welboid ewanocidw) [ejde)

907 ¥3AHO0 IONVHO

£1L0Z/1L2/LL :93ed pue £1/90/LL 03 Z1/21/01 WoJy obuel salep Jopio shueyd asay | sj00Yos 211qnd 0Besiyo

€102 439IN303d Sd)



3-1218-PRS8

1

60 AONVHO W Hodey

‘sIeale Ul pleog 8y 03 pauodes Buiag ale pue pancidde uasq aney siepio sbueyd Buimoioy oyl

00'066$ [ejoL yo9foid
00°066% SUONIPUOD) PRJSA0DSIQ -deo jodeled ey1090 eis] Bunsixe sy} Buoe panasqo s1em Jey) sazis BuAieA Jo SYOBJO Jo Jsquinu jlews eliedsy  €L/E0/LE eLISLI0)
84d-6250-Lt 06£.19¢
3poy uosesy suondioseq JopIp ebuey) Slegady  Sjeq ohueyn
%¥20 00066'9L1$ 00066$ l 00000°01L¥$ 0088y '@ USSIRIN "N'S ‘USydsed "Hd
NLS-129rT-¥102 ANLS Aydaniy ¥102
jooyas Ayduny g uyor
0g'sye'es [elof 1090id
0e'srees SUONIPUOD PaIBA0ISI] -sBumelp JoR.QU0D Ul PSLIUSPI Jou Sem Jeu N LY 104 painbai Buyoo pue oddns [euonippy  €1/91/01 €1/80/0)
8dd-20L-CL 9/¢6v5¢2
3P0 uoseay SUONANoSs JepI0 obueyy) Segddy  8leq dbueyy
%91l 0£'%96'062$ 0e'gre'es 2 00'619'282$ OU| ‘UoloNISUOY UBJRIRA PIO
dS9O-156v2-€L0T ds$9o fenten g0z
Jooyog AaAles) Yelzoy snaJely
002122$ 1101 y08foid
“iom Jo adoos aseq
wioly Buissiw sem adoog “auly 0} S19}j0d SU) MO|[e 0} Sjsued (0.JU0D BU} 40} JOPJO Ul Siodwiep Jle 9y iUl S} O} UOJI3ULI0T |EDLII8I9
00212'2% HOV — uoIssiwQ SAIOE U SABY 0} pasU siejiog 8y | “Awopedy abenbue Aeunpy e Wwooy Jajiog sy} je Jodwep Jie 9xejul SU} JO uojIauuoasy  €1/91/01 ¢1/0€/60
6¥d-G2v0-Cl Aols HANA
Bpo7) uoseay SuoNaLDSaq] JBpI0 abueyy Sfegady  Sjeq abueyy
%81} 00/22'891L°c$ 00°220°.€$ 44 00002'1€L'e$ 00 uoyodnisuo) ueunspullg
HOWN-12262-210C HOW Aeuny ZL0Z
Awopeoy abenBue] Aesny dijiud
99'9.2'01$ [e10). 108foid
‘BUIYJOM J0U SBM JeU} 99UIS £2Z 0} Jajem Jab o} siom Buiquinid [euonippe sy} JSA0D 0} PaBU [IIM aM Afleuolippy
222 10 9oueua 18 (iUl jfem pabueyd /poppy-
"sJ0}09l01d 103 Bulyieo Ul sajorIdaDal Jamodrelep (G) Peppye
saunixi} 16 g adAy (€) peppy-
SuB! W3 (S) PeppY-
SWOoOJ JsoW Ul sjuswabue.le jonp pabueye.
‘poBeLuep a1oym SWOOISSE[O M3} B Ul N0 Paj[ed Juswaoe|dal WL} [euolippY
222 UO alempiey Pue Jooq MONe«
99'9/2°0L$ pajoalq JsumQ ‘Buipnjou osloid ou} 40y 8d00S J0 LCIIAWOD %00 L PUE %06 USaMIY padojorsp sem jeu)adoos leuolippy  €1/51/01 €L/10/0L
84d-¥20l-Cl 9289092
30D uoseay SUONdUoSeq] JopJO 9bueq) Segaddy  S1eq sbuey)
%2E’ L  99°€€.'68.$ 99'9/2'01$ L 00°.6¥'6LL% 2088y 9 USSIPIN 'N'S ‘Usyosed ‘H'4
oVS-Lseye-€102 OVS 112M0T] €102
Jooyog Alejuawalg ||omo ||assny sower
JaquinN  )9ejUOD  Junoury [31:1:7T6] S18pIO junowry
Od 40 9% joRIUOY abueysn abueys Joeljuon
Jaquiny 1dy paeog sjoeIQ lejor posIAdYy rejoL JRquinN reuiblQ saquinp 399loid A0pUdA |o0yoss

<©
-
Y

o
<
-

:abed SL/VLILL 01 € L/SL/0L Wos3 obues $ajokd [eroldde weibold uswanocidw) |eyde)
€102/12/LL 8keq

9071 43A™UO0 IONVHI

pue ¢L/90/LL 01Z21/L1/01 woly abueu Ssajep Jspio mmcmco asay | s|ooyo2s aljqnd OWNO_SO

€T0C ¥39N303a Sd)



60 IONVHO W Hodey ‘sJeaLe u| peog sy 0) pauodal Bujeq ale pue peroldde useq aney siepio abueyd Buimo|joy eyL

(09'€04'29) [ejo 108foid
(09'€01°2%) pajoaliq JeumQ ‘paso|2 Bulaq [004yos 0} SNP J00YDS IO YOOIS De Joj Jpaid apincld  €1/.2/01 €1/60/0L
ydd-vigi-Li 200¥¥ve
3P0y uoseay SUONOLDSo(] JopI0 obuey) dlregaddy  S1eq sbuey)
%0E - 0L°€86'66$ (8¢ 26¥'7$) S 80'L8¥'¥01$ "00 sousuajuiey BuiybI [eLadu
OL7-1£0£2-€102 ol17eue3 €102
|o0yog ajdeg A soleyD
00'8vG'eed fe1o y090.d
"000'0€$ 404 pajenobau
JOJB] SBMING ‘06'Gr0°SZL S o) PaNigNs Afjeiiul sem abueyd SIYL UOM JOBIUOD 8seq pajey julod Swos e Jey) |4y | pue
Sullsling 9, a1emaley] ‘|10z ‘9Jequisideg Agq Buiuado jooyos sajueIend 0} JapJo Ul Alessadau Sem awipanc oy | “Aueduwod
00°000'0$ SUORIPUOD PaJBAAaDSI oU199|g 96pT Bumng Ag pa.LINoUl 2Jom Jey) sesuadxe SWIPIA0 SY) JOJ JUSWIISINGIIS) 43S 0} sijsenbal sepio sbueya syl €1/42/0) gL/ee/ol
‘uonesado
[oouos ay) o} diyspaey Buisnes sem pue Buiuuni paddols sIoje[eosse Lo Jey) 108} aU) 0} 8np pejsenbal sem SoIASs SIY L (dn)
00°8¥5°'c$ SUOIIPUCD) PaJenadsid G 0} & PUE (UMOP) | O} Z SI0Je[eOs? 0} sjuswsnipe Joul uuopad pue ‘ssasse ‘Padsul 0} S0IAISS pajonpuoo ddnuy) uessAyl  €L/£e/0) ZLZLI0L
£e5e0le
Bpoy uoseay Stondioseq J8pip ebueyy dlegaddy  S1eq dbueqy
%89'€- 06'¥E0°LLZ LIS (01-922'0ev$) 9L 00°11€°20L°11$ OT1 ‘sicjoeijuo) [erosewwo) obeayd
vav-16015-1102 vav auswal LLoZ
Jooyag yBiH Awapesy Aunwuio) ajudwe|d oUIqoY
ov'ozys$ ej0 309/0.d
0v'0z¥$ HOV — uoIssiuiQ "sile)s Jo doy Je ubis uaxjouq aaejdes o} ubis 16 Zx Be Jonsy (euolippe (1) SpInoId - § WooY aimda]  €L/42/01 gLvziol
Pad-vich-ll £eeeere
3p0D UoSesy SUONdNoSaq] JopI0 9bueyy S ddy  Sieq sbueyn
%10'C- 20Z8Y'69¢$ (80°22¥'19) 14 01'606'0L$ ABojouyos] g ssoiueg Bupubn 003
917-108€2-¢L02 o171 pleqqid €102
|ooyog pleqqiH O Weljiim
(92°020'L9) [e10] 109f0.d
9L020'1%) pajoRIC] JOUMO "paso}o Buleq 100y9s 0} NP [00YDIS J0J YOO}S Ole 40} §Paud apinold  €1/L2/0L €1/60/01
vad-vici-Li 900¥11Z
P00 UoSeay SUORAIoSa(] JopIQ obueyy 3Jegaddy  Jjeq Jbueyy
%b2 0~ 09°699'29$ (69°821$) 4 616125 "00 @oueusjute|y Bunybi [euadw)
mm 917-12¢92-€L0C 9171 shem £102
o Awapeay shepy 3 utweluag
o“u JaquINN  JOBIUOD  Junowy S1IBPIO S9PIO Junouny
— Ood 0% joeuon obueyn abueyo JorIUOD
1 fequn jdy pieog ajoelQ ejoL pasiAay lejoL Jaquuny leuwiBuQ Jaquinp joeloid Jopusp jooyosg
—
L 90T ¥3A™UO ADNVHO
— 9LjogL :abed SLTLILL O1€ /S L/0L woiy abue. $810A0 [eacdde weibolid uswanoidwy |eyded
ﬂ—‘ON\FN\F—‘ HOaNQ puecL/o0/LL 01 2L/LLI0L EO&%&OCG.— soajep Jeplo wmcﬂr—owwwc._. m_oo_(_ow O:Q:m omwo-:o

€T0¢C ¥439N303d Sd)



13-1218-PR8

80 IONVHO W Hodey ‘sieale ) pJeog ayj 0} papodal Buisq ese pue paroidde usaq aney s1opio abueyo Buimolioy sy L

£9'99¢°8V6$ pouad siuj 10§ siopiQ abueyd [ejoL
(22°¢68'L9) fejoL 109/0ud
(12°¢68'1%) ps1oaliqg JSUMQO ‘yosfosd Joud e ursuop asem sy} asnedaq PANIO.IRI JOU SBM SWOOJ | | Ul SBINIXY 9€ J0} 1500 S} Joj ipaud spiold  €1/22/01 £1/60/0}
2= 450" 100¥¥¥2
Spo7) uosesy SUoNdNosa(1JepI0 abueyy  aegddy  3feq obueqd
%¥T LL- 2E98L'TES (62°828'9%) 4 19'€19'6€$ "00 soueusjuely Bunybi [eusdw
9.171-109v2-€102 9L UOUISA JUNOA €102
Jooy2s Alejusiue]g UOUIBA JUNOIN

(Lv2iz'oz$) Jeloy waloid

‘uonenyis Aousfisws jesy
JO P09 SWAIXS Ul UONEIPR Jeay) agn} Ul JO [04U0D [ENUEW JOJ SSSD0E SAEA [BUOISEI00 9pIrvid 0} Sjenkspe s.e suojjedo] 3sau)
(05°1.65°2%) ol JOUMO  JB YJoMOSED Ul spued pus Bulsxa "glL L PUB ‘GL | ‘Z) | SWOOISSED 18 3JoMasEeD au} Ul juswalnbay [oued sseooe sneA SjoRQ  EL/E0/L) €1/62/60

-anoqe Se $ajl} JOOj} JO [erowal SY) 0} pojejol pue
poyoads YIOM JUSWSIEGE [BJUSWUONAUS S}0Rd "I0J0BXUOD 8U) Ag Y1om 9sed Buisie au} Jo [erowai Alelodwi} uodn LoRIpuod
a|qESNal pue AIOJORISHES Ul PUNO) 95oMm aseq [AUIA pue saji) J00]) BUSXe aY 1 oM juswade|dal pUB [eAoWS. 8sed JAUIA pue

(29'529'21%) pajoaN@ JauMO o JoosieiRd s|ieyap Buidid ooy} 1S|, snoueA je (J, SION A8} Uim pajedipul Buidid SpAAH mau jle uo spom uogiensul adid sleleg  €L/GL/0L £1/02/80
88d-G2S0-LL S60v9re
Bpo7) UosSesy SUONANDSa(] Jopio obueyy oegddy  S1eq obueid
%696~ TE069°0LL% (89°60¢'819) 14 00°000'681$ Auedwod 8 UBIM
¥19-12¥99-210¢ ¥4 aAszuolg 2102
Jooyas 1oy asnoyyhi 3jjiAazuolg
(16'60€'1$) [ejo] Yosloid
(16'60€°1%) polBIIg JauUMO "J0BJUOD JUALING 3Y} Ut AouaBunuod auj} Jo [encwsel s} Joy Jopio afueyo upaly  €1/80/1) eLvo/LL
6926192
3p07) UOSEdy Suonduoseq JepiQ sbueyy SEgddy  9)eq sbueyd
%01'9- 60°651'02$ (16'60€'1$) l 00°69Y' 128 Ou] *s10j3BJUOD JBIIIN H M
HOIFLSLSe-YL0T Yol zeAeyd 102
J91USD IWAPLIY [eINNIWNN ZoAeYD J Jesad
(0y°10g'e$) eto4 309l0ld
(01710€e$) pejoallqg JeaumQ ‘d.LN U} YIM penss) Ajusyaapeul Sem siy ] 1oRU0D du wiodj AousBuiiuod sy) srowal 0} 19p.o abueys smonpag  €4/22/01 eL/LLI60
8dd-6250-L1 9861552
3po7) UoSEdY SUOHANSSa(] IopIo 9bueyD) dleqaddy  S1eQ opueqy
%G2'S- 96'GE9'6SS (0110g'c3) l 90°/£6'29% "OU| ‘UonONUIsU0) Y'O'0
SN.L-LLe9e-€ioe snL wisyuahbng €102
Jooyoss wisyuahbng uowig
JaquinN  j9euU0D  junowy S19pI0 S13pIO Junowy
od 40 9% JorIUOD abueyso abueyo joenuoy
Jaquunp 3dy paeog ETE]:3 6 ejoL pasiAsy jejoL JaquinN lewibuQ Jaquinp 128foad 10puap {ooyog

90717 ¥3TJ0 FONVHI

gLjo9l :9fed SLLILL O1EL/SL/0) Woiy oBues sajoAo erosdde wesboid Juswanoidw) [ejde)
£10Z/12/41 :9%ed pue €1./90/L1 01 ZL// L/0} Wwioy aBuel ssjep Japlo abueys asay L sjooyos 211gng obeays

€T0¢C ¥439IN303a Sd)



